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https://www.heart.org/en/healthy-living/healthy-lifestyle/mental-health-and-wellbeing/exercise-mind-and-body-with-yoga-and-mindful-movement
https://www.heart.org/en/healthy-living/healthy-lifestyle/stress-management/spend-time-in-nature-to-reduce-stress-and-anxiety
http://www.heartwalk.org/
https://www.heart.org/en/healthy-living/fitness/getting-active/how-to-move-more-anytime-anywhere
https://www.heart.org/en/healthy-living/fitness/getting-active/how-to-move-more-anytime-anywhere
https://www.heart.org/en/healthy-living/healthy-eating/eat-smart/nutrition-basics/how-to-make-breakfast-a-healthy-habit
https://www.heart.org/en/healthy-living/healthy-eating/eat-smart/nutrition-basics/how-to-make-breakfast-a-healthy-habit
https://www.heart.org/en/healthy-living/healthy-eating/add-color/healthy-snacking
https://recipes.heart.org/en/
https://recipes.heart.org/en/
https://www.heart.org/en/healthy-living/fitness/getting-active/daily-tips-to-help-keep-your-family-active

/

Feasting with family is part
of many holiday celebra-
tions. Follow these tips to
help prevent food poison-
ing, or foodborne illness,
during the holidays.

Keep foods separated:
Keep meat, chicken, tur-
key, seafood, and eggs sep-
arate from all other foods
at the grocery store and in
the refrigerator. Prevent
juices from meat, chicken,
turkey, and seafood from
dripping or leaking onto
other foods by keeping
them in containers or
sealed plastic bags. Store
eggs in their original car-

Keep food safe
this Holiday

Season!
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The amount of fat and
calories consumed in an
average holiday meal is
staggering. Here are a
few tips that can help to
reduce that number. Find
more tips like these at
EatRight.org

-Using 2 egg whites to
replace | egg reduces
cholesterol without af-

Holiday meals can
have a large amount
of calories.

Wash

hands with Worldwide Food Service

Safety Month is celebrated
every December to raise

soap and

water be-

ton in the main compartment
of the refrigerator. Cook
food thoroughly: Meat,
chicken, turkey, seafood, and
eggs can carry germs that
cause food poisoning. Use a
food thermometer to ensure
these foods have been
cooked to a safe internal
temperature. Roasts, chops,
steaks, and fresh ham should
rest for 3 minutes after you
remove them from the oven
or grill. Thaw your turkey
safely: Thaw turkey in the
refrigerator, in a sink of cold
water (change the water eve-
ry 30 minutes), or in the mi-

fecting taste.

-Low sodium vegetable
broth adds flavor to pota-
toes and helps cut back add-
ed butter or margarine.
-Oil or margarine can be
replaced with applesauce in
quick breads or muffins.
-Sliced almonds can replace
fried onion rings for a
crunchy topping.

dation (NRAEF). Some
ways to observe World-
wide Food Service Safety

fore and
after
handling
food.

MONTHLY MONITOR

awareness of food safety

and promote best practices
in the food service industry.
The National Restaurant

Association (NRA) created
the month in 1994 through
its philanthropic foundation,
the National Restaurant As-
sociation Educational Foun-

Month include: Washing
hands with soap and warm
water before and after
handling food; Washing
fruits and vegetables thor-
oughly with clean, warm
water; Keeping cooked
and raw foods separate to
avoid cross-
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HOliday FOOd Saiety from Justin Frazier, EPHS

crowave. Avoid thawing
foods on the counter.

A turkey must thaw at a safe
temperature to prevent
harmful germs from growing
rapidly. Keep food out of
the ‘“danger

zone”’: Bacteria can grow
rapidly in the danger zone
between 40°F and 140°F.
After food is prepared, keep
hot food hot and cold food
cold. Refrigerate or freeze
any perishable food within 2
hours. The temperature in
your refrigerator should be
set at or below 40°F and the
freezer at or below 0°F.
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ReduCing HOIiday Meal Calories from April Bridges, WIC Nutritionist

-Eat a small meal or snack

beforehand. Starving yourself

can temp you to overeat.
-Pass up those foods that
really don’t interest you, so
you can savor the foods to
enjoy.

-Move socializing away from
food to reduce unconscious
nibbling.

Worldwide Food Service Saiety Month o vosica igers, ey

contamination. Here at the

Howell County Health De-
partment, we do investiga-
tions into a variety of food-
borne illnesses every year.
With the holidays we just
want to send out a remind-
er to ensure correct stor-
age, cooking, and serving of
foods. We wish you all a
safe and healthy holiday
season!
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The mission of the Howell County Health De-

partment is to improve, promote and protect

the health of Howell County through aware-
Howell County Health

Department ness, assessment, planning and assurance in

order that our community may achieve their
180 S. Kentucky Ave

West Plains, MO 65775 fullest health potential.

Phone: 417-256-7078
Fax: 417-256-1179

website: www.howellcountyhealth.com

Public Health: Prevent. Promote. Protect. Pub]ic Health
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\ Prevent. Promote. Protect. _
Howell County Health Department Staii & Email

Administrator-Chris Gilliam, email: chris.gilliam@]lpha.mo.gov

Admin Assistant, Vital Records Clerk-Sheila Roberts, email: sheila.roberts@lpha.mo.gov

Financial Officer-Shelly Uphaus, email: shelly.uphaus@lpha.mo.gov

Environmental Specialist-Justin Frazier, email: justin.frazier@lpha.mo.gov

Health Educator-Dawn Hicks, email: dawn.hicks@lpha.mo.gov

Administration Receptionist-Kara McGinnis, email: ka-

ra.mcginnis(@lpha.mo.gov )g(

WIC Supervisor-Phyllis Crider, email: phyllis.crider@Ilpha.mo.gov ;‘2‘.&

WIC Clerk-Sharon Owen, email: sharon.owen(@lpha.mo.gov Roe i

WIC Certifier, HPA & Clerk-Linda Lewis, email: linda.lewis@lpha.mo.gov = to L

WIC HPA-Candace Stockton, email: candace.Stockton@lpha.mo.gov .' v%f

WIC Nutritionist-April Bridges, email: april.bridges@]lpha.mo.gov ! f?g%:.ﬁo

WIC Nurse Educator, Cailynne Henry, email: cailynne.henry@lpha.mo.gov %Y 0%,

WIC Breast Feeding Peer Counselor-Alicia Tetrick: alicia.tetrick@]lpha.mo.gov %%"n% G *g%
oo(‘)* 9 ;.o bk

Director of Nurses, Katey Seiber, email: katey.seiber@lpha.mo.gov éf':" ° **i:@ii

Nurse-Cheri Carda, email: cheri.carda@lpha.mo.gov M= TP C ]

Nurse-Bev McDaniel, email: beverly.mcdaniel@lpha.mo.gov G 4..,°l‘:° ‘v* - % S

Nurse-Debbie Anderson, email: debbie.anderson@lpha.mo.gov ,m,‘o“f ,.‘é 00 ¢ wape K .,,s,.

Nurse-Monica Childers, email: monica.childers@lpha.mo.gov MERRY

Front Desk Receptionist-Abby Stankovich, email: ﬁm /

abby.stankovich@]lpha.mo.gov i

Front Desk Receptionist-Luz Cope, email: luz.cope@lpha.mo.gov
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